Littelfuse.com
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 091719 1 of 4
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
LFJ1000 SERIES SOLAR FUSE BLOCK
1000 V dc • Clip-to-Box • Stud-to-Stud • Clip-to-Stud
Clip-to-Box Stud-to-Stud Clip-to-Stud
Description

Littelfuse.com/LFJ1000
For a comprehensive overview of solar market solutions,
visit: Littelfuse.com/solar
Ordering Information
(Clip-to-Box Lug 1000 V)
AMPERAGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
INTERRUPT
RATING
WIRE RANGE
STANDARD (METRIC)
 WIRE TYPE
RECOMMENDED
TORQUE
200 LFJ102001C 20 kA 250 kcmil - #6  (127mm2 - 16mm2)
Cu/Al
Solid/
Stranded
275 in-lb (31.1 N-m)
400 LFJ104001C 10 kA 350 kcmil - 1/0  (177mm2 - 55mm2) 275 in-lb (31.1 N-m)
450 LFJ104501C 20 kA 500 kcmil - #4  (253mm2 - 25mm2) 375 in-lb (42.4 N-m)
(Stud-to-Stud 1000 V)
AMPERAGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
INTERRUPT
RATING
RECOMMENDED TORQUE MAX. BUSBAR
THICKNESS
RECOMMENDED BASE TORQUE
FUSE TERMINAL BOLT SIZE TORQUE
200 LFJ102001STST 20 kA 65 in-lb (7.3 N-m) 200 in-lb (22.6 N-m) .774” (19.66 mm)
1/4”
5/16”
30-40 in-lb
40-50 in-lb
400 LFJ104001STST 10 kA 170 in-lb (19.2 N-m) 200 in-lb (22.6 N-m) .555” (14.10 mm)
450 LFJ104501STST 20 kA 300 in-lb (33.9 N-m) 300 in-lb (33.9 N-m) .570” (14.18 mm)
(Clip-to-Stud 1000 V)
AMPERAGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
INTERRUPT
RATING
RECOMMENDED TORQUE MAX. BUSBAR
THICKNESS
RECOMMENDED BASE TORQUE
TERMINAL BOLT SIZE TORQUE
200 LFJ102001CST 20 kA 200 in-lb (22.6 N-m) .774” (19.66 mm)
1/4”
5/16”
30-40 in-lb
40-50 in-lb
400 LFJ104001CST 10 kA 200 in-lb (22.6 N-m) .555” (14.10 mm)
450 LFJ104501CST 20 kA 300 in-lb (33.9 N-m) .570” (14.18 mm)
Littelfuse.com
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 091719 2 of 4
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
LFJ1000 SERIES SOLAR FUSE BLOCK
84.4
(3.32)
76.2
(3.00)